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Original	
  ObjecFves	
  

Calibrate	
  the	
  corrosivity	
  of	
  the	
  Lewes,	
  DE	
  wind	
  
turbine	
  site	
  with	
  the	
  intenFon	
  of	
  being	
  able	
  
to	
  predict	
  the	
  corrosivity	
  of	
  future	
  sites.	
  	
  

Monitor	
  the	
  real	
  Fme	
  corrosion	
  of	
  criFcal	
  wind	
  
turbine	
  systems	
  as	
  one	
  component	
  of	
  a	
  
condiFon	
  based	
  maintenance	
  program	
  



Original	
  Project	
  Goals:	
  	
  
	
  •  a.	
  Deploy	
  corrosivity	
  test	
  surfaces	
  at	
  a	
  range	
  of	
  heights	
  

and	
  distances	
  from	
  the	
  water	
  in	
  the	
  vicinity	
  of	
  the	
  Lewes	
  
turbine	
  site.	
  	
  

•  b.	
  Analyze	
  the	
  corrosivity	
  values	
  as	
  measured	
  above	
  to	
  
determine	
  the	
  corrosivity	
  of	
  the	
  atmosphere	
  at	
  the	
  Lewes	
  
turbine	
  site	
  as	
  a	
  funcFon	
  of	
  distance	
  from,	
  and	
  height	
  
above	
  the	
  water	
  over	
  a	
  2-­‐Yr	
  period.	
  	
  

•  c.	
  Evaluate	
  the	
  corrosivity	
  of	
  the	
  present	
  turbine	
  site	
  in	
  
comparison	
  to	
  that	
  at	
  other	
  sites	
  along	
  the	
  US	
  AtlanFc	
  
coastline	
  using	
  plain	
  carbon	
  steel	
  test	
  surfaces.	
  	
  

•  d.	
  Develop	
  a	
  strategy	
  for	
  condiFon-­‐based	
  maintenance	
  
using	
  electronic	
  sensors	
  for	
  detecFng	
  corrosion	
  of	
  real	
  
turbine	
  components.	
  (Not	
  possible	
  due	
  to	
  safety	
  issues)	
  



Placement	
  of	
  Corrosivity	
  Samples	
  

CEOE	
  Lewes	
  Campus	
  

A	
  

B	
  

C	
  and	
  D	
  

Site	
  of	
  
Wind	
  Turbine	
  



TesFng	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  LocaFon	
  B	
  
10	
  V	
  back	
  8	
  V	
  high	
  
	
  (Close	
  and	
  Low)	
  



Location B 
 (MOB Low) 

	
  
 



TesFng	
  
LocaFon	
  A	
  
	
  (MOB	
  High)	
  

(100	
  V	
  back	
  30	
  V	
  high)	
  

	
  



Location A	
  
(MOB High)	
  

	
  



TesFng	
  

LocaFon	
  C	
  
	
  (At	
  Turbine	
  base)	
  



LocaFon	
  C	
  
	
  (At	
  Turbine	
  Base)	
  



LocaFon	
  D	
  
	
  (On	
  Top	
  of	
  Nacelle)	
  



Holder	
  for	
  Samples	
  on	
  top	
  of	
  Nacelle	
  



Corrosivity	
  Samples	
  at	
  LocaFon	
  “D”	
  atop	
  the	
  Nacelle	
  
(Sept	
  2nd,	
  2011)	
  
	
  



	
  Thanks	
  to:	
  	
  Avinash	
  Taware,	
  Gamesa	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Jonathan	
  Harp,	
  CHPT	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Bob	
  Johns,	
  Wood	
  Group	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Rodney	
  McGee,	
  CEOE	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Deanna	
  Sewell,	
  CEOE	
  



Sample	
  Cleaning	
  	
  	
  
and	
  Weighing	
  Procedure	
  

•  Immerse	
  in	
  Conc	
  HCl	
  soluFon	
  containing	
  
the	
  Buffers:	
  
– Sb2O3	
  (AnFmony	
  Trioxide)	
  
– SnCl2	
  	
  (Stannous	
  Chloride)	
  

•  For	
  30	
  to	
  45	
  min	
  at	
  25	
  deg	
  C	
  
•  Rinse	
  copiously	
  in	
  DI	
  Water	
  
•  Dry	
  with	
  Ethanol	
  
•  Weigh	
  to	
  nearest	
  0.001	
  gm	
  



Cleaned	
  Sample	
  



Summary	
  of	
  Weight	
  Loss	
  Data	
  Over	
  24	
  Mo	
  
Exposure	
  Time	
   6	
  Months	
   12	
  Months	
   18	
  Months	
   24	
  Months	
  

LocaFon	
   Sample	
  #	
   Wt	
  Loss	
  	
  	
  (%)	
   Wt	
  Loss	
  	
  	
  (%)	
   Wt	
  Loss	
  	
  	
  (%)	
   Wt	
  Loss	
  	
  	
  (%)	
  

MOB	
  Low	
  (B)	
   1	
   1.119	
   1.69	
   2.59	
   3.84	
  
(10	
  :	
  back	
  8	
  :	
  high)	
   2	
   1.108	
   1.67	
   2.38	
   3.98	
  

3	
   1.146	
   1.70	
   2.75	
   4.33	
  

MOB	
  High	
  (A)	
   1	
   0.886	
   1.62	
   2.31	
   3.01	
  
(100	
  :	
  back	
  30	
  :	
  high)	
   2	
   0.855	
   1.46	
   2.19	
   2.86	
  

3	
   0.869	
   1.62	
   2.19	
   2.90	
  

Turbine	
  Base	
  (C)	
   1	
   0.620	
   1.41	
   1.96	
   1.96	
  
(1150	
  :	
  back,	
  3:	
  high)	
   2	
   0.625	
   1.39	
   1.87	
   2.09	
  

3	
   0.645	
   1.43	
   1.97	
   2.16	
  

Turbine	
  Top	
  (D)	
   1	
   0.82	
   1.50	
   1.76	
   1.99	
  
(1150	
  :	
  back,	
  100	
  :	
  
high)	
  

2	
   0.83	
   1.46	
   1.78	
   2.03	
  

3	
   0.86	
   1.45	
   1.81	
   2.07	
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